

ST. JAMES of NISIBIS ARMENIAN CHURCH

816 Clark Street Evanston, Illinois 60201 (847) 864-6263

www.stjamesevanston.org E-mail: office@stjamesevanston.org Rev. Fr. Hovhan Khoja-Eynatyan, Pastor

Dear St. James Parishioners & Friends,

We are very excited for our Parishioners and Friends to join us in celebrating the 75th Anniversary of St. James of Nisibis Armenian Church of Evanston on December 18 & 19, 2021.

Many of our members have already engaged in the anniversary preparations. Yet we are convinced that all our parishioners can contribute in a way that they find special for them. Suggested ways to make our anniversary celebration one to remember:

- Make a contribution of your choice to St. James Armenian Church in honor of our 75th Anniversary
- > Make a contribution of your choice in honor of or to remember a family member, friend, or past member of St. James.
- Make a Hokehankist request to remember your loved one at Holy Badarak on Sunday morning, December 19th.
- ➤ Attend the Evening Concert and Awards Ceremony, along with Divine Liturgy on Saturday morning, December 18th and also, on Sunday morning, December 19th.

Contributions made will offset our expenses in hosting the anniversary. Additional receipts will be placed in our church's endowment fund for the future benefit of St. James of Nisibis Armenian Church of Evanston. All donations received will be acknowledged in our Sunday Bulletin and on our church website.

Thank you for your continued support and we look forward to seeing you at our 75th Anniversary Celebration.

Sincerely,

St. James Parish Council

Rev. Fr. Hovhan Khoja-Eynatyan Pastor